A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. 4-1 Tpauncmuccus ([1395B.10.00.000-1)

Fig. 4-1 Transmission

Puc. Ilos. O6o3HaueHE Ko Ha ¢60.| HammenoBanue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation %ﬁfﬁ?ﬂgz
per unit
4-1 1 113-98.10.02.000-1 1 Mydra cuemmesns Clutch

2 [13-98.10.00.040 1 Tpy6ra Tube

3 113-98.10.06.000-09 1 Penykrop mpome:xy- Intermediate re-
TOUHBIA duction gear

4 113-98.10.05.000-02 1 PenyxTop pasmaTou- Transfer reduction
HBI gearbox

5 03-98.10.07.000-02 1 TopMO3 CTOSTHOUYHBIHN Parking brake

6 PB116x1050Y 1 Pyxas Tube

7 PB116x1650Y 1 Pyxas Tube

8 113-98.10.03.000 1 YceranoBka cepBomexa- Servounit instal-
HU3Ma lation

9 113-98.10.04.000 1 Kopobka mepemau Gearbox

4-2 1 M24-6gx75.58.019 7796 4 Boar Bolt

2 1395B5.02.044 1 Omopa Support

3 [1395B.10.00.003 1 XoMyTHuK Clip

4 24.65I'.069 6402 4 ITasi6a Washer

5 M24-6H.5.019 5915 4 latixa Nut

6 M16-6gx50.58.0197796 13 Boar Bolt



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. 4-2 Tpaucmuccusa (1395B.10.00.000-1)

Fig. 4-2 Transmission



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

)

LD

Puc. 4-3 Tpaucmuccusa ([1395B.10.00.000-1)

Fig. 4-3 Transmission



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. Ilos. O6o3HaueHHE Ko ma c6.| HaumenoBaHme Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I;%I:cIﬁcgf
per unit
4-2 ( 10.601.0069 0402 P Hlanoa Washer
0395B.43.273 1 HITyuep Union
030-035-30-2-2 1 Kousio Ring
18829/9833
10 M20-6gx65.58.019 7796 2 Boar Bolt
11 20.65I'.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
12 03955.02.045 1 Kprimrka omopsl Support cover
13 1395B5.02.046 4 IIpoxaagka Gasket
14 11395B5.02.043 1 Kopmyc omopsl Support body
4-3 1 [1395B.01.053 12 Boar Bolt
2 12.65T'.069 6402 18 ITaii6a Washer
3 113-98.10.00.040 1 TpybOxa Tube
4 03955.01.121 12 ITasen, pe3sUHOBBIN Rubber pin
5 11395.0402.905-1 1 IIlmaHr B c6ope Tube assembly
6 11394.0402.058 7 Hunnens Nipple
7 M16-8gx55.58.019 7796 11 Boar Bolt
8 16.65I".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer
9 113-98.10.00.022 1 IIpoxaagka Gasket
10 [13955.10.001 1 MydTa Coupling
11 M16-6gx65.58.019 7796 4 Boar Bolt
12 M16-7TH.5.019 5915 4 laiixa Nut
13 067.36.11.611 1 XoMyTUK Clip
14 11395.0302.059 2 JlenTa Band
15 6,3x36.019 397 2 InauHT Split pin
16 700-41-3442 2 Pamka Frame
4-4 1 18-14-66 2 KonbIro npy:xuHHOE Spring ring
2 180308C9 2 TTogminnHUK Bearing
3 18-14-62 1 Bryaka Bushing
4 38462 1 IIpysxuna Spring
5 3170 1 ITait6a cTomopHas Lock washer
6 700-30-2032 1 laiixa Nut
7 18-14-135 2 JucK BeOMBIH Driven plate
8 18-14-44 1 Huck Begymui Driving plate
9 18-14-104 1 Bapabau 3y0uaThIii Toothed drum
10 18-14-78 1 Mydra KapgaHHOTO Universal-joint

BaJja

shaft coupling



